On Complet ion of the House Building Advance repayment in respect of Sri.
Prakashan.M.P, CPO 8326 (PEN : 318641), Valayam Police Stat ion, Kozhikode Rural, it
has been int imated from the Accountant General (A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram,
vide let ter 3rd cited, that  an amount of ₹3,61,517/- (Rupees Three lakh sixty one
thousand five hundred and seventeen only) is provisionally worked out and to be
recovered from the salary of the incumbent towards out standing interest  amount on
HBA. The same is to be recovered in 18 instalments as shown below start ing from the
salary for the month of 11/2025 onwards.